
AzadiKa 
Ant Mahotsav 

CHANDIGARH 
HOUSING BOARD 
A CHANDGARH AIMINISTAANOM UNOAIAKING 

8, JAN MARG, SECTOR9 D 
CHANDIGARH 0172-25I|124 

Tel: 0172-2511124 

CHANDIGARH HOUSING B0ARD 

TENDER NOTICE 

Notice Inviting e-Tenders 
Executive Engincer-l| on behalf of the Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board 
re-invites sealed Percentage Rate Tenders through e-Procurement process from the 
manufacturer or their authorized dealers or firms or agencies or enlisted Agencies/ 
Firms/ Contractors/ Tenderer having valid enlistment certificate issued by any one of 
the specilied departments i.e. UT Engineering Department/ Municipal Corporation 
Chandigarh / CPWD / MES / Punjab PWD / Haryana PWD / Himachal PWD/other 
State Govt. Departments, Boards / Corporations and PSUs for the work Raising of 
Existing Partition Height from 1200mm to 1800mm of Cabins in Block-B of CHB 
Office Building. 

G20 

Estimated Cost:- Rs.4,63,266/-, Earnest Money: Rs.10,000/-, Period of 
Completion:- 60 Days, Last date of submission of bid online is 11/01/2024 at 1500 

Hrs, Date of opening technical bid is 11/01/2024 at 1530 Hrs. 

For detail Milestone dates of Electronic Tendering are given at the website 
http:/letenders.chd.nic.in/nicgep. 

Executive Engincer-II 
for & on behalf of Chairman 
Chandigarh Housing Board, 
Chandigarh. 



-2 

Dated: 
o 1

-o
l 

-2
0

2
4

 

Endst. Copy 
is forwarded 
to 
the 

following 
for 

inform
ation 

and 

necessary 

action: 1. The 

Chief 

Engineer, 

CH
B 2. The 

SE-I/|l, 

CHB 3. 

EE-/W
IV

/V
 

(Elect.)/VI, 

VIL 

(PH
) 

&
 

VIII 

CHB. 4. 
The 
Chief 5. SDE-I/HDM

-I/AO-||/Supdt.-II, 

CHB 

Division 

No-II 
to 
be 

present 
on 11.01.2024 

at 3.30 

P.M
. 

at the 

time 
of opening 
of tender 
in 

the 

room
 

of undersigned. 

6. The 

computer-in-Charge, 

CHB 

along 

with 
a copy 
of 

tender 

notice 
to 
be 

7. 
N

otice 
Board. Executive 

Enginecr-II, 

Chandigarh 
Housing 
Board, 

Chandigarh 

N
o.33|0 

0 9 
A

ccounts 

Officer. 
CHB. 

uploaded 
on 

CHB 

website. 
A

 

certificate 
in 
this 

regard 

may 
be 

issued 
to 
this office 

im
m

ediatcly 
for 

publication 
of tender 
on 

e-tender 

website. 



M
ilestone 

Dates 02/ 

01/ 

2024 
at 1500 

Hrs. 

Start 
date: 

Downloading 
of 
e-tender 

docum
ent 

11 

/01/2024 
at 1500 

Hrs. 

End 
date: 

02/01/2024 
at 1500 

Hrs, 

Start 
date: 

09/01 

/2024 
at 1500 

Hrs. 

End 
date: 

Clarification 
regarding 
plans 

specifications 
schedule 
of quantities 

&
 

set 
of 

term
s 

02/ 
01/ 

2024 
at 1500 

Hrs. 

Start 
date: 

Date 
of subm

ission 
of e tender 

11/01/ 

2024 
at 1500 

Hrs. 

End 
date: 

11 

/01/2024 
at 1530 

Hrs. 

Opening 
of technical 
bid (Online) 

Opening 
of price 
bid 

(O
nline) 

To 
be 

intim
ated 

to 
all 

eligible 

Bidders 

separately 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

